507304875 05/26/2022

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1
Stylesheet Version v1.2

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|---|----------------|
| HAMIDREZA BOOSTANIMEHR | 05/25/2022 |
| KEVIN BRADLEY D'SOUZA | 05/25/2022 |
| SHANKHANAAD MALLICK | 05/24/2022 |
| NAGA RAGHAVENDRA SURYA VARA PRASAD KOPPISETTI | 05/25/2022 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | SKYCOPE TECHNOLOGIES, INC. |
|-----------------|----------------------------|
| Street Address: | 201-4595 CANADA WAY |
| City: | BURNABY |
| State/Country: | CANADA |
| Postal Code: | V5G 1J9 |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 17825304 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (972)920-8001

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 972-920-8000

Email: keanataylor@upshawpllc.com

Correspondent Name: UPSHAW PLLC Address Line 1: 914 E 25TH ST

Address Line 4: HOUSTON, UNITED STATES 77009

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | SK-004USC |
|-------------------------|------------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | KEANA T TAYLOR |
| SIGNATURE: | /Keana T Taylor/ |
| DATE SIGNED: | 05/26/2022 |

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment_Signed_SK_004USC#page1.tif source=Assignment_Signed_SK_004USC#page2.tif

> PATENT REEL: 060026 FRAME: 0650

EPAS ID: PAT7351797

507304875

Upshaw PLLC
Docket Number: SK-003USC
Updated Docket No: SK-0004USC

ASSIGNMENT

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt, sufficiency and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned does hereby:

SELL, ASSIGN AND TRANSFER to <u>Skycope Technologies</u>, <u>Inc.</u> (the "Assignee"), a Canadian entity having a place of business with an address of 201-4595 Canada Way, Burnaby, BC, Canada V5G 1J9 the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent entitled: <u>A wireless threat detection device</u>, <u>system</u>, and <u>methods to detect signals in wideband RF systems and localize related time and frequency information based on deep learning</u>, which was filed as indicated below (the below-signed Assignors hereby grant the Assignee's designated agent to fill in this information after their signatures are applied):

| Is to be filed | herewith; |
|----------------|-------------------------------|
| was filed on | , now bearing U.S. Serial No. |

and all divisional, continuing, continuation-in-part, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of such improvements; all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on such improvements; and specifically including the right to file foreign applications under the provisions of any convention or treaty and claim priority based on such application in the United States;

AUTHORIZE AND REQUEST the issuing authority to issue any and all United States and foreign patents granted on such improvements to the Assignee;

WARRANT AND COVENANT that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been or will be made to others by the undersigned, and that the full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned;

COVENANT that, when requested and at the expense of the Assignee, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the undersigned will execute all non-provisional, divisional, continuing, continuation-in-part, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other patent applications on any and all such improvements; execute all rightful oaths, declarations, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to the Assignee all facts known to the undersigned relating to such improvements and the history thereof; and

Upshaw PLLC Docket Number: SK-003USC Updated Docket No: SK-0004USC

generally do everything possible which the Assignee shall consider desirable for securing, maintaining and enforcing proper patent protection for such improvements and for vesting title to such improvement in the Assignee;

TO BE BINDING on the heirs, assigns, representatives and successors of the undersigned and extend to the successors, assigns and nominees of the Assignee.

This Assignment may be executed in one or more counterparts, each of which shall be deemed and original and all of which may be taken together as one and the same Assignment.

Executed on 25 May, 2022 Hamidreza Boostanimehr Executed on 25 May, 2022 Date Kevin Bradley D'Souza Executed on Date Shankhanaad Mallick 25 May, 2022 Executed on Date Naga raghavendra surya vara Prasad Koppisetti

PATENT

REEL: 060026 FRAME: 0652 RECORDED: 05/26/2022